		04-29-2	002	orney	Docket No. 4	4041J-000527	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/:	RE (2002)	1020702	ik iinin inimi inii inni	EET	• . • . •	INT OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
Name of conveying party(ie Tomohiro Kamiya Kazushi Shikata	es): 4]]	/ ,	2. Name and a		receiving party(ies	•	
Masafumi Kawashima Satomi Suzuki Manabu Miyata Kouji Matsunaga	27/	23/02	Address:	1-1, Sho	owa-cho city, Aichi-pref.	108 108 22	
Additional name of conveying pa	urtu(ios) att	ached? [] Ves [X] No.				2.24 %	
Nature of conveyance:	rty(ico) au	action in 165 M 146	Street Address:	448-800	31 Japan	11040	
		Merger				,	
Security Agreement		Change of Name	City:		State:	Zip:	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Execution Date(s): April 10, 20	002						
4. Application number(s) or pa If this document is being file A. Patent Application No.(s)	ed togethe		B. Patent	No.(s)	application is: <u>Apr</u>	ril 10, 2002	
Name and address of party concerning this document s	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1						
Name: H. Keith Miller, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: <u>Harness</u> , <u>Dickey & Pierce</u> , P.L.C.			☑ Enclosed				
			☐ Authoriz	ed to be c	harged to deposit a	account	
Street Address: P.O. Box 828	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees that may be required or credit any overpayments to Deposit Account No.08-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.						
City: Bloomfield Hills S	state: MI	Zip: 48303					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
Statement and signature.		/	1				
To the best of my knowledg	e and heli	of the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct an	d any attached co	nnv	

To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document.

H. Keith Miller

Name of Person Signing

Signature

April 23, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: $\ensuremath{\mathfrak{J}}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

04/25/2002 HNOOR1

00000003 10128108

3 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 012820 FRAME: 0737

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Sole or Joint

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s), have invented

	BLOWER FOR VEHICLE	<u> </u>
for which the undersigned ex	ecuted an application for Letters F	atent of the United States of America:
(A) \times even d		
(B) on		
(C) in U.S.	Appln. No.	_ filed
AND WHEREAS,		
DENSO CORPORATION of 1-1, S	Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pr	ef., 448-8661 Japan
hereinafter referred to as Assigne	ee, is desirous of acquiring an inte	rest therein:
acknowledged, Assignors by the interest, the full and exclusive right to claim priority under the laws described in the specification exapplication for patent therefor, said therefor to be held and enjoyed granted and any extensions therefor this assignment and sale not been or documents required or requeste all foreign countries on, for litigation united States application for pate	se presents do sell, assign and at in the United States of America at of the United States and the Parecuted by Assignors of even do invention and all United States apply Assignee to the full end of the of as fully and entirely as the same made; and Assignors hereby covered for the making and prosecution on regarding, or for the purpose of the or Letters Patent therefor for the set forth; and Assignors hereby	transfer unto Assignee, its successors in and all foreign countries, including the right aris Convention, to the said invention as ate preparatory to filing a United States oplications for patent and all Letters Patent are term for which said Letters Patent are would have been held by Assignors had enant and agree to execute all instruments of United States application for patent and of protecting title to the said invention, the the benefit of Assignee without further or request the Commissioner of Patents and rica to Assignee(s).
Temofuro Kamuya Inventor 1: Tomohiro KAMIYA	10 April 2002 Date	Mikio Hirano Witness
Kazushi Shikata Inventor 2: Kazushi SHIKATA	10 April 2002 Date	Mikio Hirano Witness
Mosseumi Laurashima	100 200	Milia Hima

☑ IF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS, check and continue on page 2.

Inventor 3: Masafumi KAWASHIMA

1

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

Satomi Suzuki

Inventor 4: Satomi SUZUKI

JKI Date Mikio Hivano Witness

Manabu Miyata 16 April 2002 Mikio Hirano Date Witness

Konji Matsunga 10 April 2002 Mikio Hivano
Inventor 6: Kouji MATSUNAGA Date Witness

RECORDED: 04/23/2002